NOW!

FFB, & SSB.

SANDLAKE ARENA

GUIDES AVAILABLE AT THE CHAMBER!
YEAR!
OLD CITY HALL

Hen childhen avise and

Hegwood Construction
Door Prize Donors
First Financial Bank
Langley Oil Company

Puverhs 31:30

Smack Talk is provided by:

The Smackover Chamber of Commerce
710 Pershing Hwy./ P.O. Box 275
Smackover, AR 71762
(870) 725-3521/smkovrcofc@sbcglobal.net
Facebook.com/smackoverchamberofcommerce

SMACKTALRK
May 2017

ANNOUNCEMENTS

e« GET YOUR RIB COOK-OFF AND CAR SHOW ENTRY FORMS

e START BUYING YOUR DUCKS NOW AT THE CHAMBER, CITY HALL,

o« 2017 OIL TOWN SHIRTS AND TANKS ARE AVAILABLE NOW!
« OIL TOWN RODEO- SATURDAY JUNE I0TH 730-10:00 @

« FREE ARKANSAS TRAVEL AND MOTORCYCLE

e NOW ACCEPTING 2017 MEMBERS! MEMBERSHIPS STARTING AT $50 PER
o LIONS CLUB BINGO—FIRST TUESDAY OF EACH MONTH AT 6 IN THE
o MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY—SMACKOVERAR.COM

The Weorking Wemen's Luncliecon was a success! It would
not have been possible without sponsors and door prize dona-
tions. If you missed out be sure not to next year, everyone
who attended was able to receive a door prize! A huge thank

you to the following:
Sponsors Smackover State Bank
call her bIeSSEd; First Financial Bank— provided and Insurance Center
prepared lunch Smackover Motors
her husband alSO, and Phillips Well Service— provided Ven- Taylor Tire
) ue Shelter Insurance
Safe 3 Don’s Food Mart
i Lee-Spears Operatin Antique Depot
mm YLY W bme n 4 D C& FpConstrLIzZ:tion ! The Classic Dress Shop
i 4R Marketing Phillips Well Service
n 0 h l E i h I n g s ] b u ‘ Newton Well Service Museum of Natural Resources
1 Rutledge Properties Tasty Donuts
X O U S U R F A S S [ H { M A [ [ . Smackover Pharmacy Broadway Glamour

Pizza Pro
Buckaroo Tanning
Avon- Veronica Bush



2:00
6:00
7:00
8:00

12:00
500
530
6:00
6:00
7:00
9:00

7:00
830
9:00
930
10:00
10:00
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
2:00
400
500
6:00
6:30
7.00
9:00

2017 OIL TOWN SCHEDULE

THURSDAY JUNE 15™
VENDORS SET UP
BUNKO TOURNAMENT (ABOVE LIBRARY)
FREE CONCERT: THE BURNS FAMILY
FREE CONCERT: MASTER VOICE

FRIDAY, JUNE 16TH

VENDOR SET UP -NO VEHICLES IN THE PARK AFTER 00

HORSESHOE CONTEST REGISTRATION FOR AGES 8-16
HORSESHOE CONTEST AGES 8-10

HORSESHOE CONTEST AGES 11-16

LIONS CLUB BINGO (ABOVE LIBRARY)

FREE CONCERT: BLACK STRAP MOLASSES

FREE CONCERT: ACES WILD

SATURDAY, JUNE 17™
RIB COOK OFF
3 ON 3 BASKETBALL (HIGH SCHOOL GYM)
CAR SHOW (9:00-3:00)
DRILL BIT THROWING CONTEST
KIDS CORNER/ WATER SLIDES (10:00-4:00)
TURTLE RACE
ROD WRENCHING CONTEST (AGES 17 & UP)
EGG TOSS
TUG A WAR CONTEST
PIPE TOTE CONTEST
ARM WRESTLING CONTEST
ADULT HORSESHOE CONTEST REGISTRATION
ADULT HORSESHOE CONTEST
DUCK RACE
WINNERS ANNOUNCED
FREE CONCERT: CORY JACKSON
FREE CONCERT: MILTON PATTON

sclool DATE S

TO REMEMPER

e May 12 (Friday) — Natural High Day :
(Field Events)

e May 19 (Friday) — Kindergarten Cele- Is hostin
bration (Hobgood Auditorium) %('I(( ( ( («I{i\‘\\\%
e May 22 (Monday) — End of Year
Awards Programs: 1st and 2nd grade #Ba t t l,n4Br aden
(8:30 — 9:15) and 3rd through 5th
grades (9:30 — 10:30) (Hobgood Audi- W\’»}‘w&

torium) :
e Monday, May 15 (Senior Day and Grad-
uation) — Dismissal at 12:30 pm i

e Thursday, May 18 (Semester Tests) —
Dismissal at 2 pm

e Friday, May 19 (Semester Tests) — Dis-
missal at 2 pm

e Monday, May 22 (Semester Tests) —
Dismissal at 2 pm

e Tuesday, May 23 (Last Day of School) —
Dismissal at noon

*Smackover Preschool will dismiss early on
May 15 and May 23 ONLY

Softball:

i Entry Fee

Smackover-NorphIet Youth Softball

League Team Tournament

Memorial Day Weekend
@ Norphlet, AR Softball Complex

ALL proceeds to go to Braden McKinnon

8u - 10u - 12u - 14u

s Trophies & Medals: 1** - 3" place

Barbeque Chicken and Avocado Quesadillas

(6 Servings/ Serving size: Y2 quesadilla/ Calories 2771/ Total
Fat 14g/ Sat. Fat 5g/ Trans Fat og/ Cholesterol 41mg/ Sodi-
um 414mg/ Carbs 24g/ Fiber 4g/ Sugar 9g/ Protien 14g)

e

1 cup shredded mozzarella cheese, part skim

Ingredients:
1 Lg. Chicken Breast
12 cup BBQ Sauce

1 Avocado, diced

6 (6 inch) whole grain tortillas
Preheat oven to 375

Add chicken and ¥4 cup of water to small casserole pan and
cover loosely with foil. Cook for 45 min, or until fully
cooked. Allow chicken cool and shred it. Combine chicken
and BBQ sauce. Place one tortilla in a skillet on medium
heat. On one half of the tortilla sprinkle 1 tbsp. of

cheese ,1/6 of the chicken BBQ mixture, 1/6 of diced avoca-
do, and cover with another tbsp. of cheese. Fold the tortilla
over and cook on both sides for about 2 minutes.

| SEND IN YOUR RECIDES TO
- BE FFATUDRFD NFXT MONTH! l

Since 1928,
Rootecl

S”‘““""“S“‘“ Baak [ 1y Streng’th.

: 3 Game




