SMACKTALK May 2017

ANNOUNCEMENTS

- GET YOUR **RIB COOK-OFF** AND **CAR SHOW** ENTRY FORMS
- START BUYING YOUR **DUCKS** NOW AT THE CHAMBER, CITY HALL, FFB, & SSB.
- **2017 OIL TOWN SHIRTS** AND **TANKS** ARE AVAILABLE NOW!
- OIL TOWN RODEO- SATURDAY JUNE 10TH 7:30-10:00 @ SANDLAKE ARENA
- FREE ARKANSAS TRAVEL AND MOTORCYCLE **GUIDES** AVAILABLE AT THE CHAMBER!
- NOW ACCEPTING 2017 MEMBERS! MEMBERSHIPS STARTING AT \$50 PER
- LIONS CLUB BINGO—FIRST TUESDAY OF EACH MONTH AT 6 IN THE OLD CITY HALL
- MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY—SMACKOVERAR.COM

The Working Women's Luncheon was a success! It would not have been possible without sponsors and door prize donations. If you missed out be sure not to next year, everyone who attended was able to receive a door prize! A huge thank you to the following:



her husband also, and

HE PRAISES HER:

"Many women do noble things, but

YOU SURPASS THEM ALL.

Proverbs 31:30

Sponsors

First Financial Bank- provided and Insurance Center prepared lunch Phillips Well Service- provided Ven- Taylor Tire

Safe 3

Lee-Spears Operating C & F Construction

4R Marketing

Newton Well Service Rutledge Properties

Smackover Pharmacy Hegwood Construction

Door Prize Donors

First Financial Bank Langley Oil Company Smackover State Bank

Smackover Motors

Shelter Insurance

Don's Food Mart

Antique Depot

The Classic Dress Shop Phillips Well Service

Museum of Natural Resources

Tasty Donuts

Broadway Glamour

Pizza Pro

Buckaroo Tanning

Avon-Veronica Bush

Smack Talk is provided by:

The Smackover Chamber of Commerce

710 Pershing Hwy./ P.O. Box 275 Smackover, AR 71762

(870) 725-3521/smkovrcofc@sbcglobal.net Facebook.com/smackoverchamberofcommerce

2017 OIL TOWN SCHEDULE

THURSDAY JUNE 15TH

2:00	VENDORS SET UP
6:00	BUNKO TOURNAMENT (ABOVE LIBRARY)
7:00	FREE CONCERT: THE BURNS FAMILY
8:00	FREE CONCERT: MASTER VOICE

FRIDAY ILINF 16TH

	TRIDATI, JAINE 10111
12:OO	VENDOR SET UP -NO VEHICLES IN THE PARK AFTER 1:0
5:00	HORSESHOE CONTEST REGISTRATION FOR AGES 8-16
5:30	HORSESHOE CONTEST AGES 8-10
6:00	HORSESHOE CONTEST AGES 11-16
6:00	LIONS CLUB BINGO (ABOVE LIBRARY)
7:00	FREE CONCERT: BLACK STRAP MOLASSES
9:00	FREE CONCERT: ACES WILD

SATURDAY, JUNE 17TH

8:30	3 ON 3 BASKETBALL (HIGH SCHOOL GYM)
9:00	CAR SHOW (9:00-3:00)
9:30	DRILL BIT THROWING CONTEST
10:OO	KIDS CORNER/ WATER SLIDES (10:00-4:00)
10:00	TURTLE RACE
11:OO	ROD WRENCHING CONTEST (AGES 17 & UP)
11:30	EGG TOSS
12:00	TUG A WAR CONTEST
12:30	PIPE TOTE CONTEST
2:00	ARM WRESTLING CONTEST
4:00	ADULT HORSESHOE CONTEST REGISTRATION
5:00	ADULT HORSESHOE CONTEST

SCHOOL DATES TO REMEMBER

WINNERS ANNOUNCED

FREE CONCERT: CORY JACKSON

FREE CONCERT: MILTON PATTON

•	May 12 (Friday) – Natural High Day
	(Field Events)

RIB COOK OFF

DUCK RACE

7:00

6:00

6:30

7:00

9:00

- May 19 (Friday) Kindergarten Celebration (Hobgood Auditorium)
- May 22 (Monday) End of Year Awards Programs: 1st and 2nd grade (8:30 – 9:15) and 3rd through 5th grades (9:30 - 10:30) (Hobgood Auditorium)
- Monday, May 15 (Senior Day and Graduation) - Dismissal at 12:30 pm
- Thursday, May 18 (Semester Tests) -Dismissal at 2 pm
- Friday, May 19 (Semester Tests) Dismissal at 2 pm
- Monday, May 22 (Semester Tests) -Dismissal at 2 pm
- Tuesday, May 23 (Last Day of School) -Dismissal at noon

*Smackover Preschool will dismiss early on May 15 and May 23 ONLY

Barbeque Chicken and Avocado Quesadillas

(6 Servings/ Serving size: 1/2 quesadilla/ Calories 271/ Total Fat 14g/ Sat. Fat 5g/ Trans Fat og/ Cholesterol 41mg/ Sodium 414mg/ Carbs 24g/ Fiber 4g/ Sugar 9g/ Protien 14g)

Ingredients:

1 Lg. Chicken Breast

1/2 cup BBQ Sauce

1 Avocado, diced

1 cup shredded mozzarella cheese, part skim

6 (6 inch) whole grain tortillas

Preheat oven to 375

Add chicken and ½ cup of water to small casserole pan and cover loosely with foil. Cook for 45 min, or until fully cooked. Allow chicken cool and shred it. Combine chicken and BBQ sauce. Place one tortilla in a skillet on medium heat. On one half of the tortilla sprinkle 1 tbsp. of cheese ,1/6 of the chicken BBQ mixture, 1/6 of diced avocado, and cover with another tbsp. of cheese. Fold the tortilla over and cook on both sides for about 2 minutes.

> SEND IN YOUR RECIPES TO **BE FEATURED NEXT MONTH!**



Since 1928, Rooted Smackover State Bank In Strength.



Contact: Bonnie Haile 870-814-2580 or My3cAngels@gmail.com

